# PATENT ASSIGNMENT COVER SHEET

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.2

EPAS ID: PAT8408516

SUBMISSION TYPE:	NEW ASSIGNMENT
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	ASSIGNMENT

#### **CONVEYING PARTY DATA**

Name	Execution Date
JOHN H. BEVIS JR.	01/28/2024

# **RECEIVING PARTY DATA**

Name:	PEOPLE LEVERS LLC
Street Address:	90 HILL ROAD
City:	GROTON
State/Country:	MASSACHUSETTS
Postal Code:	01450

## **PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 1**

Property Type	Number
Application Number:	18425658

## **CORRESPONDENCE DATA**

Fax Number: (617)395-7070

Correspondence will be sent to the e-mail address first; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent

using a fax number, if provided; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent via US Mail.

Phone: (617) 395-7043

Email: JWDPatents@LALaw.com LANDO & ANASTASI, LLP Correspondent Name:

Address Line 1: 60 STATE STREET, 23RD FLOOR Address Line 4: BOSTON, MASSACHUSETTS 02109

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER:	P2135-700030
NAME OF SUBMITTER:	JOSEPH W. DEPALMA
SIGNATURE:	/Joseph W. DePalma /
DATE SIGNED:	01/29/2024

## **Total Attachments: 3**

source=executed Assignment#page1.tif source=executed Assignment#page2.tif source=executed Assignment#page3.tif

Attemes Dicket No. P2134-700000 ASSESSMENT P42C 1 st 3

#### ASSIGNMENT

For good and valuable consideration, the sufficiency and receipt of which is hereby administrategy. It his undersuped John N. Bevys, in of 90 HM Road, Grown, Massachuseus 01450, hereby:

Self, assign and maneter to PEUPLE LEVERS LLC, a Massachusetts corporation having a place of business at 90 Hill Road. Groton, Massachusetts 01450, its successors, assigns and legal corpositionities, all personalize rejerred to as said Assignee, the entire right, title and interest for the United States and all foreign countries, in and to any and all inventions which are disclosed as application (as Letters Patent filed in the United States Patent and Trademark Office on

Secure 25, 2024 Secure Constitution

under Application Serial No.

18/425,658

BRIGHT HANCAL ADVANTAGE DEVICE.

and in and to said application and all continuing, divisional, continuation-in-part, substitute, renewal, research all other applications for Letters Patent which have been or shall be filled in the United States and all foreign countries on said any and all inventions, and in and to all original and reinsued patents which have been or shall be issued in the United States and all foreign countries on said any and all inventions including the right to apply for patent rights in each foreign country and all rights to priority; and further including any right to sue for past indiringences.

Appoint authorize and request the attorneys appointed in said application to hereafter complete this assignment by inacting in the spaces provided above the filing date and senal number of said application when known

Agree that said Assignee may apply for and receive Letters Patent for said any and all inventions in the even tame, and when requested indition charge to the at the expense of said Assignee, agree in SETV out in good both the mem and purpose of this assignment, by executing all divisional continuing, substitute, receival, recisive, and all other patent applications on said any and all inventions, by executing all rightful only, assignments, powers of atomics and other patents are communicating to said Assignmental facts known to us relating to said any and all inventions and the executions and the latter thereof, and generally by doing everything reasonably prescribe which said Assignments shall consider describe for adding in securing and maintaining proper patent processors for said any and all inventions and the executions for patients and all prests on said inventions, in said Assignment.

Responsible Repossible Commissioner of Parents and Trademarks to Issue said Letters Parent to said Assessment

.....

Analysis (August 1997) (1997) Analysis (1997)

Coverant with said Assigner that no assignment, grant, mortgage, license or other agreement affecting the rights and property herein conveyed has been made to others by me and that full right to convey the same as bettern expressed is possessed by me.

Said Assignee does hereby acknowledge and accept the above sale, assignment and transfer of all the rights, title and interest emmerated above, including but not limited to the right to priority and the right to sue for past interigenent.

Date

String day of 2024	is this day of 20124	Ja filis <u>day of</u> 2024
3024 2024	19 day of	18
day of	day 67 2024	day of
2024	2024	2824
	2024	Aug.

Anomey Docker No., 12135-700030 Assignment: Page 3 of 3

1-28-24 Bate		PEOPLE LEVERS LU  John H. Bevis, Jr Printed Name of Signor  Manager  itle/Authority of Signor	
Witnessed before us this	day of	. 2024:	
Printed Name:			
First Witness Signature			
Printed Name:			
Second Witness Signature			

**RECORDED: 01/29/2024**